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MEMBERS / MEMBRES

Newfoundland & Labrador
Terre-Neuve et Labrador

Karen Linfield
Pesticides Control Section
Department of Environment and
Conservation
P.O. Box 8700
St. John's  NL  A1B 4J6
Tel/Tél: (709) 729-3395
Fax/Téléc:(709)729-6969 
KarenLinfield@gov.nl.ca

Prince Edward Island
Ile-du-Prince Édouard

Don Reeves
PEI Department of Environment, 
Energy and Forestry
P.O. Box 2000
Charlottetown,  PE  C1A 7N8
Tel/Tél:  (902) 368-5053
Fax/Téléc: (902) 368-5830
dbreeves@gov.pe.ca

Nova Scotia
Nouvelle-Écosse

Donald Burns
Nova Scotia Environment 
and Labour
P.O. Box 697
Halifax NS  B3J 2T8
Tel/Tél: (902) 424-3170
Fax/Téléc: (902) 424-0503
burnsdj@gov.ns.ca

New Brunswick
Nouveau-Brunswick

Kevin McCully
IPM Section
Agriculture Development Branch
NB Dept. of Agriculture, Fisheries 
and Aquaculture
P.O. Box 6000
Fredericton  NB  E3B 5H1
Tel/Tél: (506) 453-3481
Fax/Téléc: (506) 453-7978
kevin.mccully@gnb.ca

Jane White
Production and Market
Development
Department of Natural Resources
Fortis Building
P. O. Box 2002
Corner Brook, NL
A2H 6J8
Tel/Tél.: 709- 637-2087
Fax/Téléc.: 709- 637-2591
 janewhite@gov.nl.ca

Rachael Cheverie
PEI Department of Agriculture, 
Fisheries, Aquaculture and Forestry
P.O. Box 1600,
Charlottetown PE C1A 7N8 
Tel/Tél: (902) 368-6573
Fax/Téléc: (902) 368-5729
rmcheverie@gov.pe.ca

Alexander Shalin Ph.D.
Resource Stewardship Division
NS Dept. of Agriculture 
and Fisheries
P.O. Box 550
Truro, NS   B2N 5E3
Tel/Tél: (902) 893-6554
Fax/Téléc: (902) 893-0244
shalinay@gov.ns.ca

Mark Boldon
Department of Environment 
and Local Government
20 McGloin Street
Marysville Place
P.O. Box 6000
Fredericton NB  E3B 5H1
Tel/Tél: (506) 453-3854
Fax/Téléc: (506) 453-2390
Mark.Boldon@gnb.ca

Quebec
Québec

Marie Garon
Direction de l’innovation 
scientifique et technologique
MAPAQ
200, chemin Sainte-Foy 
(9e étage)
Québec QC  G1R 4X6
Tel/Tél: (418) 380-2100 (x3556)
Fax/Téléc : (418) 380-2162
marie.garon@mapaq.gouv.qc.ca

Ontario

Lorna Poff
Pesticides Section
Ministry of the Environment
40 St. Clair Ave. West, 7th Floor
Toronto, Ontario M4V 1M2
Tel/Tél (416) 327-4138
Fax/Téléc: (416) 327-2936
lorna.poff@ene.gov.on.ca

Manitoba

Rhonda Kurtz
Manitoba Agriculture, Food and
Rural Initiatives
Crop Branch
545 University Crescent
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 5S6
Tel/Tél: (204) 945-7706
rkurtz@gov.mb.ca

 

Saskatchewan

Don Brooks
Inspection and Regulatory
Management Branch
Dept. of Agriculture, Food 
and Rural Revitalization
Room 201 - 3085 Albert Street
Regina SK  S4S 0B1
Tel/Tél: (306) 787-4693
Fax/Téléc: (306) 787-1315
dbrooks@gov.sk.ca

Louison Fortin
Ministère du Développement
durable, de l 'Environnement et des
Parcs 
Direction des politiques en milieu
terrestre 
Service des pesticides 
675, boul. René-Lévesque Est 
9e étage, bte 71 
Québec, QC G1R 5V7 
Tel/Tél : (418) 521-3950  #4685 
Fax/Téléc : (418) 528-1035 
louison.fortin@mddep.gouv.qc.ca 

Hugh Berges
Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, 
Food & Rural Affairs
Crop Technology Branch
1 Stone Road West
Guelph ON  N1G 4Y2
Tel/Tél: (519) 826-3288
Fax/Téléc: (519) 826-3567
hugh.berges@omafra.gov.on.ca

Ken W. Plews
Environmental Stewardship
Manitoba Conservation
123 Main Street 
Suite 160 Via Station
Winnipeg  MB   R3C 1A5
Tel/Tél: (204) 945-7067
Fax/Téléc: (204) 945-5229
kplews@gov.mb.ca

Murray Hilderman
Environmental Science Unit
Saskatchewan Environment
224 - 3211 Albert Street
Regina, Saskatchewan
S4S 5W6
Tel/Tél: (306) 787-6181
Fax/Téléc: (306) 787-0197
MHilderman@serm.gov.sk.ca
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Alberta

Jock McIntosh
Environmental Policy Branch
Alberta Environment
4th Floor/étage, 
9820 106 Street NW
Edmonton  AB  T5K 2J6
Tel/Tél.: (780) 427-0031
Fax/Téléc.: (780) 422-4192
 jock.mcintosh@gov.ab.ca

British Columbia
Colombie Britanique

Dan Cronin
Ministry of Environment British
Columbia
P.O. Box 9342, Stn Prov Govt
2975 Jutland Road
Victoria  BC  V8W 9M1
Tel/Tél: (250) 387-9416
Fax/Téléc: (250) 387-9935
dan.cronin@gov.bc.ca

Yukon

Pat Paslawski
Standards & Approvals Section
Enviornmental Programs
Branch
Department of Environment 
Government of Yukon
Tel/Tél: (867)667-5934
Fax/Téléc: (867) 393-6205
pat.paslawski @gov.yk.ca

Northwest Territories
Territoire du Nord-Ouest

Harvey Gaukel
Environmental Protection Division
Environment and Natural
Resources
P.O. Box 1320
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9
Tel/Tél: (867) 873-7654
Fax/Téléc: (867) 873-0221
harvey_gaukel@gov.nt.ca

Paul Laflamme, MPM P.Ag.
Crop Diversification Centre North
Alberta Agriculture, Food & Rural
Development
#204 JG O'Donoghue Building
7000 - 113 Street
Edmonton, AB T6H 5T6
Tel/Tél.: (780) 422-4911   
Cell/cél.: 780 221-1782
Fax/Téléc.: 780 427-1057  
paul.laflamme@gov.ab.ca

Madeline Waring
Crop Protection Program
Food Safety & Quality Branch
B.C. Ministry of Agriculture and Land
Abbotsford Agriculture Centre
1767-Angus Campbell Road
Abbotsford BC  V3G 2M3
Tel/Tél: (604) 556-3027
Fax/Téléc: (604) 556-3030
Madeline.Waring@gov.bc.ca

Matthew Ball
Agriculture Branch 
Department of Energy, Mines
and Resources
Government of Yukon
Box 2703  K-320A
Whitehorse, YK  Y1A 2C6
Tel/Tél: (867) 393-7410
matthew.ball@gov.yk.ca   

Nunavut
(member in absence / membre en
absence)

Robert Eno
Department of Environment
P.O. Box 1000
Station 1360
Iqaluit, NU  X0A 0H0
Tel/Tél: (867) 975 7748
Fax/Téléc: (867) 975 7731
reno@gov.nu.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Trish MacQuarrie
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive, D730
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél: (613) 736-3660   
Fax/Téléc: (613) 736-3659 
Trish_MacQuarrie@hc-sc.gc.ca

Secretariat

Carole Doucette
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Dr., D763
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél: (613) 736-3743
Fax/Téléc: (613) 736-3699
carole_doucette@hc-sc.gc.ca

cc:

AAPCO

Phil Gray
AAPCO
P. O. Box 1249
Hardwick, Vermont 05843
USA
Tel/Tél: (802) 472-6956
Fax/Téléc: (802) 472-6957
aapco@vtlink.net

Karen McCullagh
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Compliance, Lab Services and
RegionalOperations Divisions
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive, C 212-1
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél: (613) 736-3486
Fax/Téléc: (613) 736-3870 
Karen_McCullagh@hc-sc.gc.ca

Ronald Denault
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive, D 750
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél: (613) 736-3886
Fax/Téléc: (613) 736-3699
ronald_denault@hc-sc.gc.ca

Sept. 15, 2006/cd


